
      Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM U.S. Department of the Interior
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Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

148 Total Tracts

139
139

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

139 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts Remaining

9-

As of June 18, 2018

LEASE SALE 250 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36321
G36322
G36325
G36329
G36330

G36193
G36194

G36221
G36223

G36313
G36314

G36198
G36199
G36202

G36283

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area

De Soto Canyon

  452
  453
  497
  629
  630

  214
  259

  348
  368

  296
  339

  232
  251
   70

  398

00078

00689

01284

02748

02961

03362

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 5, 2018

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 18, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 250.  The tracts are listed in
Company Number order.


