## Leasing Activities Information



## **LEASE SALE 250 STATISTICS**

## As of June 18, 2018

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 139 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

139 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

148 Total Tracts

139 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 9 Tracts - Bids Rejected

0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

0 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 18, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 250. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36321	Walker Ridge	452
		G36322	Walker Ridge	453
		G36325	Walker Ridge	497
		G36329	Walker Ridge	629
		G36330	Walker Ridge	630
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36193	Alaminos Canyon	214
		G36194	Alaminos Canyon	259
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.			
		G36221	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	348
		G36223	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	368
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	;		
		G36313	Keathley Canyon	296
		G36314	Keathley Canyon	339
02961	Byron Energy Inc.			
		G36198	Vermilion Area	232
		G36199	Vermilion Area	251
		G36202	South Marsh Island Area	70
03362	Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC			
		G36283	De Soto Canyon	398

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 5, 2018